Date Insider Type Name

28/07/2022 Brokers Companies gl dithe AU )5S
28/07/2022 PCMA Laa als 3 e 4y e
28/07/2022 Brokers Companies Rasem Moh"d Saeed Rasem Kamal
28/07/2022 Listed Companies Waleed Najeeb Mustafa Alahmad
28/07/2022 Listed Companies Abdullah Mohd. Rida Hjab
28/07/2022 Listed Companies GUI Employees Provident Fund ---- ---- ----

Symbol

APIC
ARKAAN
APIC
QUDS
GUI
GUI

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy

Volume

3,200
5,000
500
4,500
45
45

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Daughter of Employee - PCMA
Board Member - United Securities
Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
Legal Consultant - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
Saving Fund - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE



