Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction	Volume	Relation
				Туре		
28/07/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	APIC	Sell	3,200	Father of Employee - United Securities
28/07/2022	PCMA	مارية مراد حلمي جدبة	ARKAAN	Buy	5,000	Daughter of Employee - PCMA
28/07/2022	Brokers Companies	Rasem Moh''d Saeed Rasem Kamal	APIC	Buy	500	Board Member - United Securities
28/07/2022	Listed Companies	Waleed Najeeb Mustafa Alahmad	QUDS	Sell	4,500	Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
28/07/2022	Listed Companies	Abdullah Mohd. Rida Hjab	GUI	Sell	45	Legal Consultant - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
28/07/2022	Listed Companies	GUI Employees Provident Fund	- GUI	Buy	45	Saving Fund - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE